
Check when it's open! Find our schedule of services at
skylinecollege.edu/campushours

LEARNING COMMUNITIES

Chad Coates | coatesc@smccd.edu

UMOJA - ASTEP | AFRICAN AMERICAN SUCCESS
THROUGH EXCELLENCE & PERSISTENCE

Bryan Swartout  | swartoutb@smccd.edu

BCS | Biology & Chemistry ScholarS
&  ETS|Engineering & Tech Scholars

Dr. Liza Erpelo | erpelol@smccd.edu
Kababayan (Filipino & Filipino American )

Dr. Nate Nevado | nevadon@smccd.edu

CIPHER| Center for Innovative Practice
through Hip Hop Ed. & Research

Marisa Thigpen | thigpenm@smccd.edu
FYE | First Year Experience

Lucia Lachmayr | lachmayrl@smccd.edu
Puente (Chicanx/Latinx)

Michelle Amaral | amaralm@smccd.edu

ECAP | Early Childhood 
Apprenticeship Program

Contact Marisa Thigpen for more information! 
Email thigpenm@smccd.edu

BLDG 19-106
(650) 738-4251

Contact Form Online

admissions & records

BLDG 19-119
(650) 738-4150

skyassessment@smccd.edu

ASSESSMENT CENTER

BLDG 19-205
(650) 738-4171

robbinsk@smccd.edu

CALWORKs

BLDG 19-106
(650) 738-4101

skylinecashier@smccd.edu

Cashier's Office

BLDG 19-204
650-738-4318

skycounseling@smccd.edu

Counseling 

BLDG 19-205
(650) 738-4139

skyeops@smccd.edu

EOPS |EXTENDED OPPORTUNITY 
PROGRAMS AND SERVICES

BUILDING 19

BLDG 19-201
(650) 738-7166

skyoutreach@smccd.edu

Outreach & student recruitment 

BLDG 19-106
(650) 738-4236

Contact Form Online

Financial Aid

BLDG 19-110
(650) 738‑4270

skyhealth@smccd.edu

Health Services

BLDG 19-215
(650) 738-7098

popes@smccd.edu

GLPS |Global Learning 
Programs and Services

BLDG 19-207
(650) 738-7190 

skylinepromise@my.smccd.edu

Promise Scholars Program

BLDG 19-208
(650) 738-4232

skytc@smccd.edu

Transfer Center

BLDG 19-209
(650) 738-7060

skyveterans@smccd.edu

VRC |Veterans Resource Center

Skyline College Student Services

BLDG 01-218
(650) 738-7167

foom@smccd.edu

ESL CONNECT |ENGLISH AS 
A SECOND LANGUAGE 

Main Campus

BLDG 6-214
skylineassc@smccd.edu

ASSC | ASSOCIATED STUDENTS 
OF SKYLINE COLLEGE

BLDG 1-311
(650) 738-4337

skycareers@smccd.edu

CAREER READINESS & 
JOB PLACEMENT 

BLDG 14
(650) 738-7070

skylinecdc@smccd.edu

CDLC| CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
LABORATORY CENTER 

BLDG 6-212
samnr@smccd.edu

CENTER FOR STUDENT LIFE

BLDG 1-219
(650) 738-4220

 marquezm@smccd.edu

DREAM CENTER

BLDG 5-132
(650) 738-4280

skyeac@smccd.edu

EAC| EDUCATIONAL ACCESS CENTER

(650) 738-4171
skygsp@smccd.edu

GSP|GUARDIAN SCHOLARS PROGRAM

BLDG 4-258
(650) 738-7179

skyinternational@smccd.edu

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

BLDG 5, 2nd Floor
(650) 738-4311

skylibrary@smccd.edu

LIBRARY

BLDG 7-7312
(650) 738-4136

heine@smccd.edu

MESA |MATHEMATICS ENGINEERING
SCIENCE ACHIEVEMENTS

BLDG 5-5110
(650) 738-7136

gutierrezraymon@smccd.edu

PEER MENTORSHIP PROGRAM

BLDG 1-214
(650) 738-7035

skylinesparkpoint@smccd.edu

SPARKPOINT CENTER

BLDG 5-5100
(650) 738-4144

skytlc@smccd.edu

TLC|THE LEARNING CENTER

BLDG 5-5100
(650) 738-4144

stokesm@smccd.edu

TRIO|TRIO STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES

 BLDG 8-309
(650) 738 - 7182

powelld@smccd.edu

WMLA | WOMEN'S MENTORING &
LEADERSHIP ACADEMY

BLDG 5-103
(650) 738-4161

stokesm@smccd.edu

BAM |BROTHER'S ACHIEVING MILESTONES

HONORS SOCIETIES

Janice Sapigao | sapigaoj@smccd.edu
HTP|HONORS TRANSFER PROGRAM

Hellen Zhang | skykappabetadelta@gmail.com
KBD |KAPPA BETA DELTA (BUSINESS)

Jennifer Merrill | merrill@smccd.edu
PSI BETA (PSYCHOLOGY)

Linda Whitten | whitten@smccd.edu
ALPHA GAMMA SIGMA

Susanne Schubert | schuberts@smccd.edu
BΘO|BETA THETA OMICRON


